<u> </u>	11-12-1998						
FORM PTO-1594		ION FORM TRADEMAN	COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honora	100875995	3: Please reco	ord the attached original docu	ments or copy thereof.			
	of conveying party(ies): America, Inc.	^	<pre>2. Name and addre    party(ies):</pre>	ess of receiving			
X Corporati Other  Additional na  Natur X Assi Secu	rearthership Ltd. Parthership lon-State Ltd. Parthership lon-State Ltd. Parthership lon-State lon-State Merger long to Merger Change	Yes_X No	4-1 Nishishin Shinjuku-ku, Japan  Individual(s) citizensh Association General Partnership Ltd. Partnership Corporation - State X Other Japanese Joint St  If assignee is not domicile domestic representative is	ipock Company d in the United States, a			
4. Appl	4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):						
	rademark Application No.			Registration No.(s)			
	Additional Numbers attached? Yes X No						
corre	and address of party to espondence concerning doc .d be mailed:		registrations				
Tilto 100 S	Jill Anderfuren, Esq. Tilton, Fallon, Lungmus & Chestr 100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 960 Chicago, Illinois 60606		Authorized deposit accord				
				his page if paying by deposit			
	D0 11	OM HOE MY	account)	8			
		OT USE TH	IS SPACE	8			
To th and c docum	ement and signature.  The best of my knowledge a  The correct and any attached  The correct and any attached	nd belief copy is a	, the foregoing in	Griginal Griginal 3 Nov 98			
	of Person Signing	- yru	Signature	Date			
	Total number of pages includ						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231							
Washington, D.C. 20231							

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT:	Seiko Epson Kabushiki Kaisha	)
MARK:	PERFECTPICTURE	)
REG. NO.:	2,182,993	)

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Applicant hereby designates Tilton, Fallon, Lungmus & Chestnut, 100 South Wacker Drive, Suite 960, Chicago, Illinois 60606, U.S.A. as their domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Minoru Ozawa Director

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0645

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Epson America, Inc., a California corporation, located at 20770 Madrona Avenue, Torrance, California 90509-2842, USA, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration of which receipt is acknowledged, hereby assigns to Seiko Epson Kabushiki Kaisha, a Japanese joint stock company, located at 4-1 Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest, and all rights to sue for infringement, along with the goodwill associated with it for the mark PERFECTPICTURE and its U.S. Trademark Registration 2,182,993.

This assignment shall be effective this \_\_\_\_ day of October, 19<u>98</u>.

EPSON AMERICA, INC.

It day of October, 1928.

**RECORDED: 11/05/1998** 

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1811 FRAME: 0646**